• General Purpose Dielectric for Ceramic Capacitors
• EIA Class II Dielectric
• Temperature variation of capacitance is within ±15%
from -55°C to +85°C
• Well suited for decoupling and filtering applications
• Available in High Capacitance values (up to 100µF)
1
X5R Dielectric
General Purpose Dielectric for MLCCs
HOW TO ORDER
2220
Size
LxW
6
Voltage
6 = 6.3V
Z = 10V
Y = 16V
3 = 25V
5 = 50V
D
Dielectric
D = X5R
107
Capacitance
Code
2 Sig Digits +
Number of
Zeros
M
Capacitance
Tolerance
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
A
Failure
Rate
A = N/A
T
Termination
Code
T = Ni/Sn
2
Packaging
Code
2 =   7" Reel
4 = 13" Reel
A
Special
Code
A = Std.
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
Capacitance Range up to 100 µF
Tolerances Preferred ±10%, ±20% (others ±5%)
Operating Temperature Range -55°C  to +85°C
Temperature Coefficient +15% (0VDC)
Voltage Ratings 6.3, 10, 16, 25 VDC
Dissipation Factor 3.5% max. (For 16/25V), 5.0% max. (For 6.3/10V)
Insulation Resistance (+25°C, RVDC) 100,000  MΩ min. or 500 MΩ - µF, whichever is less
Dielectric Strength No problems observed after 2.5 x RVDC for 5 seconds at 50mA max. current
Test Voltage C≤10µF : 1.0 ±0.1 Vrms C>10µF : 0.5 ±0.1 Vrms
Test Frequency C≤10µF : 1kHz C>10µF : 120Hz
PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
%
 �
 C
ap
ac
ita
nc
e
-60 -40 -20 0 +20 +40 +60 +80
Temperature °C
Temperature Coefficient

Capacitance Range
3
How to Order
Part Number Explanation
EXAMPLE: 08055A101JAT2A
0805
Size
(L" x W")
0402
0504
0603
0805
1005
0907
1206
1210
1505
1805
1808
1812
1825
2225
3640
5
Voltage
4V = 4
6.3V = 6
10V = Z
16V = Y
25V = 3
50V = 5
100V = 1
200V = 2
250V = V
500V = 7
600V = C
1000V = A
1500V = S
2000V = G
2500V = W
3000V = H
4000V = J
5000V = K
A
Dielectric
C0G (NP0) = A
X7R = C
X5R = D
Z5U = E
Y5V = G
101
Capacitance
Code
(2 significant
digits + no. of
zeros)
Examples:
J
Capacitance
Tolerance
A
Failure
Rate
A = Not
Applicable
T
Terminations
2 A
Special**
Code
10 pF = 100
100 pF = 101
1,000 pF = 102
22,000 pF = 223